RUBINETTERIE UTENSILERIE BONOMI
MEETING STANDARDS IS OUR STANDARD
RUBINETTERIE UTENSILERIE BONOMI
MEETING STANDARDS IS OUR STANDARD
Configurations:
1 2 3
s.31
•	Flow: Mini

adaptor ISO 5211 F03 square 8 mm
Example:
How to order:
Dimension  mm: TORQUE
5=5 Nm - 20/25 sec
VOLTAGE
A= 230V AC - 50Hz
B= 110V AC - 60Hz
C= 24V AC - 50/60Hz
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
2= 2 wires
3= 3 wires
ADAPTOR ISO5211 F03 (option)
1= square 8 mm
CP 5 A 3 - 1
A
U
TO
M
AT
IO
N
DIAGRAM FOR 2-WIRE CONTROL (ONLY CW CLOSING)
2 point command : the command is made by a simple switch or button (manually or automatically operated e.g. Traditional thermostat).
Closing the control switch will cause the actuator to travel to the full CCW position. Opening the control switch will cause the actuator to travel to the
full CW position.  If the actuator is mounted on a ball valve, closing the control switch will open the ball valve, and vice versa.
Upon request, the command voltage may differ from the motor power voltage.
DIAGRAM FOR 3-WIRE CONTROL (CW CLOSING)
M
O
TO
R
COMMAND FEEDBACK
Neutral
White
Motor Phase
Black
Command Neutral
Gray
Command Phase
Red
Ground
Green
Limit switch normally open, power when valve reaches full open position
Signal opened valve
Yellow
Signal closed valve
Pink
Motor Neutral
White
Service for open flow
(lamps, small pumps, ...)
Service for shut flow (lam-
ps, small pumps, ...)
M
O
TO
R
COMMAND FEEDBACK
Neutral
White
Black
Phase
Power for Close
(CW rotation)
Gray
Ground
Green
DIAGRAM FOR 3-WIRE CONTROL (CCW CLOSING)
Power for Open
(CCW Rotation)
M
O